Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Deepfile Corporation	01/24/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stored IQ, Inc.
Street Address:	4401 Westgate Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78745

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11973700

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)371-9088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-637-9220

Email: bcross@sprinklelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Sprinkle IP Law Group
Address Line 1: 1301 W. 25th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 408

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STOR1110-3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ari G. Akmal

Total Attachments: 3

source=STOR1110-3-Recordation-Cover-Sheet#page1.tif source=STOR1110-3-Change-Name-Document#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020139 FRAME: 0928

500403083

source=STOR1110-3-Change-Name-Document#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020139 FRAME: 0929

	Attorney Docket No.: STOR1110-3 ON FORM COVER SHEET			
PA	TENTS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Tradem thereof.	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy			
Name of Conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving Party(ies):			
DEEPFILE CORPORATION Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Attached? Yes No	Stored IQ, Inc. 4401 Westgate Blvd. Suite 300 Austin, Texas 78745 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Nature of conveyance:				
☐: Assignment ☐: Merger ☐: Security Agreement ☐: Change of name ☐: Other:				
Execution Date: 01/24/2005				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/973,700	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes : ☑ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of Applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>			
N 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Name Customer No. 44654 Sprinkle IP Law Group	8.			
1301 W. 25 th Street, Suite 408 Austin, Texas 78705	Authorized to charge the recordation fee or any underpayment to deposit account No. 50-3183.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	Certificate of Transmission Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited electronically using the United States Patent Office EFS-Web system on 11 1 2012007. BYLLIA UT055 Signature			
Reg. No. 51,388	Brenda Cross Printed Name cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			

PATENT REEL: 020139 FRAME: 0930



PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DEEPFILE CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DEEPFILE CORP." TO "STOREDIQ, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 5:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3086375 8100

050057754

Harriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3637225

DATE: 01-24-05

PATENT REEL: 020139 FRAME: 0931

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DEEPFILE CORP.

Deepfile Corp. (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

FIRST:

The name of the Company is Deepfile Corp.

SECOND: The Company was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware on August 20, 1999 under the name Flashbucks.com, Inc. The Certificate of Incorporation was restated on April 1, 2002, further amended on April 17, 2003, and further amended and restated on August 27, 2004.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Company, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions to amend and restate ARTICLE I to read in full as follows:

"ARTICLE I.

The name of the corporation is "StoredIQ, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed on behalf of the Company by its President on this **24th** day of January, 2005.

Robert Fernander, President

AU\4136210.1 105602-900000 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:25 PM 01/24/2005 FILED 05:19 PM 01/24/2005 SRV 050057754 - 3086375 FILE

PATENT REEL: 020139 FRAME: 0932

RECORDED: 11/20/2007